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THAMES VALLEY TRIALS COMBINE

FINAL INSTRUCTIONS
Reg Bowker Trial (TVTC & Star Group) Permit Number: ACU63721

Hookwood Trials Club

Sunday 11th December 2022 Start 10:00 am
Warren Heath, Blackbushe, Hampshire, RG27 0QB
Signposted from: A30/A327 junction at Blackbushe

Signing On: 8.45am to 9.30am (No Later) Present ACU licence at signing on & place fuel can in refuelling area.
Event: 2 Laps of 18 sections & Special test to decide ties. Starting order as per riders briefing.

Riders Briefing: 9.45am at start area, Start:10am Sections Close: 3pm
Marking: TSR22B Non Stop. Strictly No practicing before, during or after the event
Hot food & Refreshments: Hot food is available from “NAUGHTY BUT NICE”, please support them.

OFFICIALS

Clerk of the Course & Event Director: Neil Bowker (4376)

Secretary of the Meeting & Child Protection Officer: Amanda Bowker, Tel: 07401 085745
Club Stewards: Jim Connor & Steve Dabreo

Chief Marshall: Aidan Bowker Course Planner: Peter Bowker

IMPORTANT NOTICE

In order to ensure the future use of this forestry land you must comply with the following

instructions as there are sensitive areas within the forest that must be preserved.

Any breach of these instructions will result in exclusion from this & any future events.

° Follow marked route only, do not deviate

Riders must follow orange arrows & stay out of prohibited areas.
Strictly no practicing before during or after the event
° Refuelling Area
Refuelling of all motorcycles must only take place in designated refuelling area.
Bring your can to signing on, Spillage mats will provided & must be used.
° Blue Tape area
Riders must ride at walking pace through blue tape areas.

° Horses & Pedestrians

Give way & be courteous to horses & pedestrians

Our Thanks to Forestry England for the permission & use of Warren Heath & Heath Warren

Forestry
England
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Peter
Dan

Will
Sam
Rosy
Mick
Dave
David
Tim
Jonathan
James
Charlie
Jonny
Arthur
Terry
Ashley
Michael
Sam
Hugh
Jason
Gerald
Shaun
Alex
Philip
David
Connor
Paul
Antony
Harley
Maximus
Frederick
Nick
Wayne
Stephen
Kevin
Graham
Casey
Hannah
Paul
Toby
Jonathan
Rowan
Alex
Christian
Colin
Robert

Surname
Bowker
Walford
Walford
Connor
Connor
Marshall
Renham
Dale

Bird
Bannister
Bannister
Starmer
Starmer
Starmer
Tidbury
Deacon
Blackman
Brightman
Barker
Warren
Budgen
Penrice
Penrice
Wiffen
Wiffen
Johnson
Freeman
Martin
Stephens
Amis
Amis
Eades
Geary
Moore
Fishlock
Barton
Moore
Moore
Tinkler
Smith
Sturdey
Stewart
Edwards
Edwards
Grist
Edwards
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Class

Novice

Novice

Youth Beginner

Expert

Youth Novice

Over 40 (Intermediate)
Over 40 (Intermediate)
Over 40 (Intermediate)
Over 50 (Novice)

Air Cooled Mono (Novice)
Air Cooled Mono (Novice)
Youth Beginner

Expert

Youth Beginner

Over 50 (Novice)

Over 40 (Intermediate)
Novice

Intermediate

Expert

Over 50 (Novice)

Over 50 (Novice)
Intermediate

Pre 67 (Novice)

Expert

Over 50 (Novice)
Youth Novice

Over 50 (Novice)

Pre 67 (Novice)

Expert

Youth Novice

Youth Beginner

Over 50 (Novice)
Intermediate
Intermediate

Over 50 (Novice)

Over 50 (Novice)
Intermediate
Intermediate

Novice

Expert

Expert

Youth Intermediate
Youth Beginner

Youth Beginner

Over 50 (Novice)

Over 50 (Novice)
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Club

Normandy MCC

Horsham & District MCC

Horsham & District MCC

Hookwood Trials Club

Hookwood Trials Club

Normandy MCC

Normandy MCC

Thames MCC

Berkhamsted MCC

Hillingdon & Uxbridge MCC

Hillingdon & Uxbridge MCC
Hookwood Trials Club

Hookwood Trials Club

Hookwood Trials Club

Witley & District MCC

Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
Hookwood Trials Club

Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
Horsham & District MCC

Witley & District MCC

Normandy MCC

Normandy MCC

Normandy MCC

Normandy MCC

Normandy MCC

Hookwood Trials Club

OWLS Motor Club Ltd

Hookwood Trials Club

Normandy MCC

Waterside MCC

Normandy MCC

Hookwood Trials Club

Thames MCC

Tongham Tigers Sports MCC
Hookwood Trials Club

Berkhamsted MCC

Berkhamsted MCC

Berkhamsted MCC

Kent & Sussex MCC

Horsham & District MCC

Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
Hookwood Trials Club

Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
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54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
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Ben
John
Joe
Kevin
John
Greg
Mark
Scott
Thomas
Jack
Paul
Glyn
Oliver
lan
Luke
Robert
Antony
Daniel
Graham
Geoffrey
David
Trevor
Alex

lan
Barry
Toby
Kevin
Martin
Neal
Ashley
Martin
Paul
Robert
Michael
Tim
Howard
Kelvin
Lewis
Gary
David
Oliver
Luke
Aaron
Colin
Martin
Geoff
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Surname Class

Edwards Novice

Reeves Over 50 (Novice)
Snelling Expert

Miller Over 40 (Intermediate)

Dismore Over 40 (Intermediate)
Marshall Expert

Budgen Over 40 (Intermediate)
Budgen Youth Novice

McCabe Expert

Taylor Expert

Brightman  Over 50 (Novice)
Slowly Over 50 (Novice)

Hill Intermediate

Hill Twinshock (Novice)
Elms Youth Novice
Hampton Twinshock (Novice)
Billingham  Twinshock (Novice)

Elms Youth Beginner

Burton Over 50 (Novice)
Herbert Pre 67 (Novice)

Bathe Over 40 (Intermediate)
Newell Pre 67 (Novice)

Dyne Over 50 (Novice)
George Novice

Hewett Over 50 (Novice)
Hewett Youth Expert

Nolan Expert

Medcraff Twinshock (Novice)
Walsh Novice

Hall Expert

Carter Intermediate

Barnes Over 40 (Intermediate)
McKenzie Over 40 (Intermediate)
Hyden Expert

Carter Over 40 (Intermediate)
Mumford Youth Novice

Tatum Over 40 (Intermediate)
Reed Expert

Reed Intermediate

White Beginner

Dyne Intermediate

Batten Youth Novice
Boys-Guest Expert

Mew Over 50 (Novice)
Penrice Over 50 (Novice)
Muston Twinshock (Novice)
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Club

Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
Thames MCC

Thames MCC

Thames MCC

Haslemere MCC

Bridport & Weymouth MCC

Horsham & District MCC

Horsham & District MCC

Hookwood Trials Club

Horsham & District MCC

Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
Horsham & District MCC

Hookwood Trials Club

Normandy MCC

Witley & District MCC

XHG Tiger MCC Ltd

XHG Tiger MCC Ltd

Witley & District MCC

Berkhamsted MCC

Waltham Chase Trials MCC

Waltham Chase Trials MCC

Waltham Chase Trials MCC

Surrey Schoolboy Trials Club

Witley & District MCC

Surrey Schoolboy Trials Club

Surrey Schoolboy Trials Club

Thames MCC

Ringwood MC & LCC

Normandy MCC

Thames MCC

Waltham Chase Trials MCC

Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
Hookwood Trials Club

Waltham Chase Trials MCC

Surrey Schoolboy Trials Club

Horsham & District MCC

Berkhamsted MCC

Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
Thames MCC

Surrey Schoolboy Trials Club
Twickenham & District MCC Ltd
Berkhamsted MCC

Waltham Chase Trials MCC
Hookwood Trials Club

Waltham Chase Trials MCC
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93

94

95

96

97
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100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

Oscar
Daniel
Nigel
Joshua
Peter
Kevan
Steve
John
Michael
Paul
Florence
Oscar
Alan
Steve
Ben
Jonathan
Christopher
Geoff
Lloyd
Graham
John
Kieran
Oliver
Matthew
David
Andrew
Robert
Hayden
Paul
Arthur
Tom
Jack
Jack
Wayne
Thomas
Neil
Michael
Reece
Anthony
Sheldon
Gary
David
Fletcher
Aaron
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Surname Class
Sacre Youth Novice
Da Breo Youth Expert

Brimecombe Over 50 (Novice)
Brimecombe Expert

Collins Over 50 (Novice)
Cornwall Over 50 (Novice)
Baldock Over 50 (Novice)

Laker Over 40 (Intermediate)
Ratcliffe Twinshock (Novice)

Ray Twinshock (Novice)

Peach Youth Novice

Peach Youth Expert

Peach Expert

Masters Over 50 (Novice)
Smith Expert

Masters Intermediate

Tesseras Over 40 (Intermediate)
Shaw Over 50 (Novice)
Pettett Expert

Sandilands  Beginner

Attwood Over 40 (Intermediate)
Webb Novice

Gray Expert

Pelling Intermediate

Henvest Over 50 (Novice)
Somerton Over 50 (Novice)
Pelling Twinshock (Novice)
Lillywhite Youth Beginner
Fishlock Pre 67 (Novice)
Frearson Beginner

Frearson Pre 67 (Novice)
Frearson Intermediate
Holdsworth  Youth Novice
Holdsworth  Over 40 (Intermediate)
Moss Expert

Varney Intermediate
Huskinson  Over 40 (Intermediate)
Talbot Intermediate

Talbot Twinshock (Novice)
Seal Intermediate

Grundy Intermediate

Gray Expert

Ely Youth Novice

Gordon Intermediate
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Club

Hookwood Trials Club
Hookwood Trials Club
Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
Eastbourne & District MCC
Eastbourne & District MCC
Eastbourne & District MCC
Haslemere MCC
Haslemere MCC

Thames MCC

Eastbourne & District MCC
Eastbourne & District MCC
Eastbourne & District MCC
Eastbourne & District MCC
Waltham Chase Trials MCC
Normandy MCC

XHG Tiger MCC Ltd
Aldermaston Nomads MCC
Sidcup & DMCC Ltd
Normandy MCC

XHG Tiger MCC Ltd
Normandy MCC

XHG Tiger MCC Ltd
Berkhamsted MCC
Ringwood MC & LCC

XHG Tiger MCC Ltd
Normandy MCC
Normandy MCC
Normandy MCC
Haslemere MCC
Haslemere MCC
Haslemere MCC

Waltham Chase Trials MCC
Waltham Chase Trials MCC
Eastbourne & District MCC
Normandy MCC

Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
Normandy MCC
Normandy MCC

Witley & District MCC
Hookwood Trials Club

XHG Tiger MCC Ltd

Kent Youth Trials Club
Normandy MCC



