

# REG BOWKER TRIAL THAMES VALLEY TRIALS COMBINE

## **FINAL INSTRUCTIONS**

Reg Bowker Trial (TVTC & Star Group) Permit Number: ACU63721

### **Hookwood Trials Club**

Sunday 11th December 2022 Start 10:00 am

Warren Heath, Blackbushe, Hampshire, RG27 0QB

Signposted from: A30/A327 junction at Blackbushe

Signing On: 8.45am to 9.30am (No Later) Present ACU licence at signing on & place fuel can in refuelling area.

Event: 2 Laps of 18 sections & Special test to decide ties. Starting order as per riders briefing.

Riders Briefing: 9.45am at start area, Start:10am Sections Close: 3pm

Marking: TSR22B Non Stop. Strictly No practicing before, during or after the event

Hot food & Refreshments: Hot food is available from "NAUGHTY BUT NICE", please support them.

### **OFFICIALS**

Clerk of the Course & Event Director: Neil Bowker (4376)

Secretary of the Meeting & Child Protection Officer: Amanda Bowker, Tel: 07401 085745

Club Stewards: Jim Connor & Steve Dabreo

Chief Marshall: Aidan Bowker Course Planner: Peter Bowker

# **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

In order to ensure the future use of this forestry land you must comply with the following instructions as there are sensitive areas within the forest that must be preserved.

Any breach of these instructions will result in exclusion from this & any future events.

Follow marked route only, do not deviate

Riders must follow orange arrows & stay out of prohibited areas.

Strictly no practicing before during or after the event

Refuelling Area

Refuelling of all motorcycles must only take place in designated refuelling area.

Bring your can to signing on, Spillage mats will provided & must be used.

• Blue Tape area

Riders must ride at walking pace through blue tape areas.

Horses & Pedestrians

Give way & be courteous to horses & pedestrians

Our Thanks to Forestry England for the permission & use of Warren Heath & Heath Warren





Number	FirstName	Surname	Class	Club
1	Peter	Bowker	Novice	Normandy MCC
2	Dan	Walford	Novice	Horsham & District MCC
3	Will	Walford	Youth Beginner	Horsham & District MCC
4	Sam	Connor	Expert	Hookwood Trials Club
5	Rosy	Connor	Youth Novice	Hookwood Trials Club
6	Mick	Marshall	Over 40 (Intermediate)	Normandy MCC
7	Dave	Renham	Over 40 (Intermediate)	Normandy MCC
8	David	Dale	Over 40 (Intermediate)	Thames MCC
9	Tim	Bird	Over 50 (Novice)	Berkhamsted MCC
10	Jonathan	Bannister	Air Cooled Mono (Novice)	Hillingdon & Uxbridge MCC
11	James	Bannister	Air Cooled Mono (Novice)	Hillingdon & Uxbridge MCC
12	Charlie	Starmer	Youth Beginner	Hookwood Trials Club
13	Jonny	Starmer	Expert	Hookwood Trials Club
14	Arthur	Starmer	Youth Beginner	Hookwood Trials Club
15	Terry	Tidbury	Over 50 (Novice)	Witley & District MCC
16	Ashley	Deacon	Over 40 (Intermediate)	Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
17	Michael	Blackman	Novice	Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
18	Sam	Brightman	Intermediate	Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
19	Hugh	Barker	Expert	Hookwood Trials Club
20	Jason	Warren	Over 50 (Novice)	Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
21	Gerald	Budgen	Over 50 (Novice)	Horsham & District MCC
22	Shaun	Penrice	Intermediate	Witley & District MCC
23	Alex	Penrice	Pre 67 (Novice)	Normandy MCC
24	Philip	Wiffen	Expert	Normandy MCC
25	David	Wiffen	Over 50 (Novice)	Normandy MCC
26	Connor	Johnson	Youth Novice	Normandy MCC
27	Paul	Freeman	Over 50 (Novice)	Normandy MCC
28	Antony	Martin	Pre 67 (Novice)	Hookwood Trials Club
29	Harley	Stephens	Expert	OWLS Motor Club Ltd
30 31	Maximus Frederick	Amis Amis	Youth Novice	Hookwood Trials Club Normandy MCC
32	Nick	Eades	Youth Beginner Over 50 (Novice)	Waterside MCC
33	Wayne	Geary	Intermediate	Normandy MCC
34	Stephen	Moore	Intermediate	Hookwood Trials Club
35	Kevin	Fishlock	Over 50 (Novice)	Thames MCC
36	Graham	Barton	Over 50 (Novice)	Tongham Tigers Sports MCC
37	Casey	Moore	Intermediate	Hookwood Trials Club
38	Hannah	Moore	Intermediate	Berkhamsted MCC
39	Paul	Tinkler	Novice	Berkhamsted MCC
40	Toby	Smith	Expert	Berkhamsted MCC
41	Jonathan	Sturdey	Expert	Kent & Sussex MCC
42	Rowan	Stewart	Youth Intermediate	Horsham & District MCC
43	Alex	Edwards	Youth Beginner	Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
44	Christian	Edwards	Youth Beginner	Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
45	Colin	Grist	Over 50 (Novice)	Hookwood Trials Club
46	Robert	Edwards	Over 50 (Novice)	Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC



Number	FirstName	Surname	Class	Club
47	Ben	Edwards	Novice	Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
48	John	Reeves	Over 50 (Novice)	Thames MCC
49	Joe	Snelling	Expert	Thames MCC
50	Kevin	Miller	Over 40 (Intermediate)	Thames MCC
51	John	Dismore	Over 40 (Intermediate)	Haslemere MCC
52	Greg	Marshall	Expert	Bridport & Weymouth MCC
53	Mark	Budgen	Over 40 (Intermediate)	Horsham & District MCC
54	Scott	Budgen	Youth Novice	Horsham & District MCC
55	Thomas	McCabe	Expert	Hookwood Trials Club
56	Jack	Taylor	Expert	Horsham & District MCC
57	Paul	Brightman	Over 50 (Novice)	Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
58	Glyn	Slowly	Over 50 (Novice)	Horsham & District MCC
59	Oliver	Hill	Intermediate	Hookwood Trials Club
60	lan	Hill	Twinshock (Novice)	Normandy MCC
61	Luke	Elms	Youth Novice	Witley & District MCC
62	Robert	Hampton	Twinshock (Novice)	XHG Tiger MCC Ltd
63	Antony	Billingham	Twinshock (Novice)	XHG Tiger MCC Ltd
64	Daniel	Elms	Youth Beginner	Witley & District MCC
65	Graham	Burton	Over 50 (Novice)	Berkhamsted MCC
66	Geoffrey	Herbert	Pre 67 (Novice)	Waltham Chase Trials MCC
67	David	Bathe	Over 40 (Intermediate)	Waltham Chase Trials MCC
68	Trevor	Newell	Pre 67 (Novice)	Waltham Chase Trials MCC
69	Alex	Dyne	Over 50 (Novice)	Surrey Schoolboy Trials Club
70	lan	George	Novice	Witley & District MCC
71	Barry	Hewett	Over 50 (Novice)	Surrey Schoolboy Trials Club
72	Toby	Hewett	Youth Expert	Surrey Schoolboy Trials Club
73	Kevin	Nolan	Expert	Thames MCC
74	Martin	Medcraff	Twinshock (Novice)	Ringwood MC & LCC
75	Neal	Walsh	Novice	Normandy MCC
76	Ashley	Hall	Expert	Thames MCC
77	Martin	Carter	Intermediate	Waltham Chase Trials MCC
78	Paul	Barnes	Over 40 (Intermediate)	Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
79	Robert	McKenzie	Over 40 (Intermediate)	Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
80	Michael	Hyden	Expert	Hookwood Trials Club
81	Tim	Carter	Over 40 (Intermediate)	Waltham Chase Trials MCC
82	Howard	Mumford	Youth Novice	Surrey Schoolboy Trials Club
83	Kelvin	Tatum	Over 40 (Intermediate)	Horsham & District MCC
84	Lewis	Reed	Expert	Berkhamsted MCC
85	Gary	Reed	Intermediate	Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
86	David	White	Beginner	Thames MCC
87	Oliver	Dyne	Intermediate	Surrey Schoolboy Trials Club
88	Luke	Batten	Youth Novice	Twickenham & District MCC Ltd
89	Aaron	Boys-Guest	Expert	Berkhamsted MCC
90	Colin	Mew	Over 50 (Novice)	Waltham Chase Trials MCC
91	Martin	Penrice	Over 50 (Novice)	Hookwood Trials Club
92	Geoff	Muston	Twinshock (Novice)	Waltham Chase Trials MCC



	FirstName	Surname	Class	Club
93	Oscar	Sacre	Youth Novice	Hookwood Trials Club
94	Daniel	Da Breo	Youth Expert	Hookwood Trials Club
95	Nigel		Over 50 (Novice)	Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
96	Joshua	Brimecombe	•	Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
97	Peter	Collins	Over 50 (Novice)	Eastbourne & District MCC
98	Kevan	Cornwall	Over 50 (Novice)	Eastbourne & District MCC
99	Steve	Baldock	Over 50 (Novice)	Eastbourne & District MCC
100	John	Laker	Over 40 (Intermediate)	Haslemere MCC
101	Michael	Ratcliffe	Twinshock (Novice)	Haslemere MCC
102	Paul	Ray	Twinshock (Novice)	Thames MCC
103	Florence	Peach	Youth Novice	Eastbourne & District MCC
104	Oscar	Peach	Youth Expert	Eastbourne & District MCC
105	Alan	Peach	Expert	Eastbourne & District MCC
106	Steve	Masters	Over 50 (Novice)	Eastbourne & District MCC
107	Ben	Smith	Expert	Waltham Chase Trials MCC
108	Jonathan	Masters	Intermediate	Normandy MCC
109	Christopher	Tesseras	Over 40 (Intermediate)	XHG Tiger MCC Ltd
110	Geoff	Shaw	Over 50 (Novice)	Aldermaston Nomads MCC
111	Lloyd	Pettett	Expert	Sidcup & DMCC Ltd
112	Graham	Sandilands	Beginner	Normandy MCC
113	John	Attwood	Over 40 (Intermediate)	XHG Tiger MCC Ltd
114	Kieran	Webb	Novice	Normandy MCC
115	Oliver	Gray	Expert	XHG Tiger MCC Ltd
116	Matthew	Pelling	Intermediate	Berkhamsted MCC
117	David	Henvest	Over 50 (Novice)	Ringwood MC & LCC
118	Andrew	Somerton	Over 50 (Novice)	XHG Tiger MCC Ltd
119	Robert	Pelling	Twinshock (Novice)	Normandy MCC
120	Hayden	Lillywhite	Youth Beginner	Normandy MCC
121	Paul	Fishlock	Pre 67 (Novice)	Normandy MCC
122	Arthur	Frearson	Beginner	Haslemere MCC
123	Tom	Frearson	Pre 67 (Novice)	Haslemere MCC
124	Jack	Frearson	Intermediate	Haslemere MCC
125	Jack	Holdsworth	Youth Novice	Waltham Chase Trials MCC
126	Wayne	Holdsworth	Over 40 (Intermediate)	Waltham Chase Trials MCC
127	Thomas	Moss	Expert	Eastbourne & District MCC
128	Neil	Varney	Intermediate	Normandy MCC
129	Michael	Huskinson	Over 40 (Intermediate)	Reigate and Redhill North Downs MCC
130	Reece	Talbot	Intermediate	Normandy MCC
131	Anthony	Talbot	Twinshock (Novice)	Normandy MCC
132	Sheldon	Seal	Intermediate	Witley & District MCC
133	Gary	Grundy	Intermediate	Hookwood Trials Club
134	David	Gray	Expert	XHG Tiger MCC Ltd
135	Fletcher	Ely	Youth Novice	Kent Youth Trials Club
136	Aaron	Gordon	Intermediate	Normandy MCC